,-"T BfR

undesinstitut fiir Risikobewertung

Feedback on BfR’s 8th national
EFSA Focal Point event

Lea Herges

Policy Matters, Clearing, International
Affairs, EFSA Focal Point

Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR)






Agenda 7t October 2016

TOP 1.
TOP 2.

TOP 3.
TOP 4.

TOP 5.

TOP 6.
TOP 7.

TOP 8.

TOP 9.
TOP 10.

TOP 11.

10:00
10:10

10:30
10:50

11:10

11:30
11:50

12:10

12:50
14:00

15:15
15:35

16:05

Welcome and introduction
News from EFSA contact point in Germany Lea Herges, BfR

Current developments at EFSA Jeffrey Moon, EFSA

Cooperation with Member States: The EU Risk Assessment
Agenda and opportunities for funding Jeffrey Moon, EFSA

EU Risk Assessment Fellowship Programme: An opportunity for
career development and capacity building Nicole Gollnick, BfR
Coffee break

EFSA network for food ingredients and packaging Stefan Merkel, BfR

Cooperation with Member States and EFSA
EFSA Focal Point — Spain Ana Canals, AECOSAN
EFSA Focal Point — Portugal Pedro Portugal Gaspar, ASAE

Lunch break

Workshop: Intensifying relations of German institutions to EFSA
Representatives of the participating institutions Chair: Nicole Gollnick,
BfR

EFSA’s crisis communication Jeffrey Moon, EFSA

National and international crisis exercises: BfR perspective Torsten
Herold, BfR

Any other business

Lea Herges, 8-9 November 2016, 29. EFSA Focal Point meeting, Uppsala

rages & & BFR



Workshop: Intensifying relations of German institutions to EFSA

Lea Herges, 8-9 November 2016, 29. EFSA Focal Point meeting, Uppsala



Information
exchange at national

level is improved Only relevant
EFSA information
reaches us

Active cooperation
with EFSA Is
strenghtened

Lea Herges, 8-9 November 2016, 29. EFSA Focal Point meeting, Uppsala page5 & I BfR



7 BFR

Bundesinstitut fur Risikobewertung

Thank you for your attention

EFSA Focal Point

Federal Institute for Risk Assessment

Max-Dohrn-Stral3e 8-10 « D-10589 Berlin GERMANY

Tel. +49 (0)30 18412 — 4160 * Fax +49 (0)30 - 184 12 — 1243
efsa-focal-point@bfr.ound.de  www.bfr.ound.de



