



Feedback on BfR's 8th national EFSA Focal Point event

Lea Herges

Policy Matters, Clearing, International Affairs, EFSA Focal Point

Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR)

8th National EFSA Focal Point event on October 7th, 2016 in Berlin



Agenda 7th October 2016

TOP 1.	10:00	Welcome and introduction
TOP 2.		News from EFSA contact point in Germany Lea Herges, BfR
TOP 3.	10:30	Current developments at EFSA Jeffrey Moon, EFSA
TOP 4.	10:50	Cooperation with Member States: The EU Risk Assessment Agenda and opportunities for funding Jeffrey Moon, EFSA
TOP 5.	11:10	EU Risk Assessment Fellowship Programme: An opportunity for career development and capacity building Nicole Gollnick, BfR
	11:30	Coffee break
TOP 6.	11:50	EFSA network for food ingredients and packaging Stefan Merkel, BfR
TOP 7.	12:10	Cooperation with Member States and EFSA
		- EFSA Focal Point – Spain Ana Canals, AECOSAN
		EFSA Focal Point – Portugal Pedro Portugal Gaspar, ASAE
	12:50	Lunch break
TOP 8.	14:00	Workshop: Intensifying relations of German institutions to EFSA
		Representatives of the participating institutions Chair: Nicole Gollnick, BfR
TOP 9.	15:15	EFSA's crisis communication Jeffrey Moon, EFSA
TOP 10.	15:35	National and international crisis exercises: BfR perspective Torsten Herold, BfR
TOP 11.	16:05	Any other business

Workshop: Intensifying relations of German institutions to EFSA













Information exchange at national level is improved

Only relevant EFSA information reaches us

Active cooperation with EFSA is strenghtened





Thank you for your attention

EFSA Focal Point

Federal Institute for Risk Assessment
Max-Dohrn-Straße 8-10 • D-10589 Berlin GERMANY
Tel. +49 (0)30 18412 – 4160 • Fax +49 (0)30 - 184 12 – 1243
efsa-focal-point@bfr.bund.de • www.bfr.bund.de